FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 (37)(2) (10)1 (1)) - 10 - 200 1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET O 10-10-01 PATENTS ONLY						
Submission New Resubmi Documer Correction Reel #	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID # on of PTO Error Frame # ve Document 011944 Frame # 0596	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger U. (for Use ONLY I	Security Agreement Change of Name X Other CORRECTING PATENT NO. US6170084B1 TO 6,170,084 S. Government by U.S. Government Agencies) ental File Secret File s of conveying parties attached			
Name (line 2)	Name (line 1) Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent Name (line 2) United States Association Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year					
Receiving F Name (line1) [Name (line2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Address (line 3) [Specialized Bicycle Components, Inc. California Corporation 15130 Concord Circle Morgan Hill	California	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	presentative Name and Addre	State/Country SS Enter for the First Re	Zip Code			
0/10/2001 DBYRNE 1 FC:581	00000155 6170084 40.00 OP	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number	(415) 984-8774
Name	Jill H. Matichak, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP		
Address (line 2)	Embarcadero Center West		
Address (line 3)	275 Battery Street		
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, California 94111-3305		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 4
If this document i application was s	s being filed together with a new Patent Application Treaty (PCT)	6,170,084 Pat	tent Month Day Year
	T application number <u>only if</u> a lication Number has not been	PCI	PCT
assigne	j. PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	count ment by deposit account or if additional fees c	Deposit Account an be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: ation to charge additional fees:	# 500639 Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy of the original document. Charges to	ng information is true and corre deposit account are authorized	ect and any attached copy d, as indicated herein.
Jill H. Matichak Name	of Person Signing	Signature	10/05/01 Date Signed

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JUL 1 2 2000	07-18-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RI RI	.т 101781534				
TO: The Commissioner of PENNIS and Trademarks:		cument(s) or conv(ies)			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	sumerica, or supplies,			
X New		Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gov (for Use ONLY by U.S. 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Departmental Fi	ile Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con-	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Bank of America, N.A., as administrat	cive agent	Month Day Year 06-29-2001			
Name (line 2) United States Association					
Second Party	1000	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
7000000					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line1) Specialized Bicycle Components, In-	C.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line2) California Corporation					
Address (line 1) 15130 Concord Circle					
Address (line 2)	should be attached.				
Address (line 3)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Address (line 3) Morgan Hill	California	95037			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Code			
	Enter for the First Receiving	Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
7/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000072 6106059	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581 2040.00 PP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offige of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2				partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Number	(415) 984-8774	
Name	Jill H. Matichak, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP				
Address (line 2)	Embarcadero Center West				
Address (line 3)	275 Battery Street				
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, California 94111-3	305			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached	conveyance documen	t #	4
Enter either the Pat	lumber(s) or Patent Number or the Patent tent Application Number or the Patent tent Application Number(s)				tional numbers attached).
•			6106059	5450631	5651145
			5745924	5813055	6105176
			6055675	DES429036	US6170084B1
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> igned by the first named executir		ion, enter the date the	patent M on	in well
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				numbe
U.S. Ap _l	CT application number <u>only if</u> a plication Number has not been		PCT	PCT	
assigne	d.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the to	otal number of p	roperties involved.	# 51	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2,040.00	
Deposit A			Deposit Account harged to the account.) Deposit Account Number	# [500030	
			o charge additional fee		No
Statement ar	nd Signature		3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
	est of my knowledge and belief, tl copy of the original document. C				
Jill H. Matichak Name	of Person Signing		i W Mahalaki Signature	7	t/// / O Date Signed

	1PE				
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JUL 1 2 2001 E	CONTIN	ORM COVER SHEE IUATION IS ONLY		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Enter Additional C	Party(ies) TRADEMAND	Ma	rk if additional names o	f conveying parties at	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	***				
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving F		M	ark if additional names o	of receiving parties att	ached
Name (line1)	cerving ruity (ies)		A		ocument to be recorded is an ignment and the receiving
Name (line2)				par	ty is not domiciled in the ted States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				be be	nestic representative should attached. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)				As	signment).
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line1)				1 1	ocument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving
Name (line2)				Un	ty is not domiciled in the ited States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				be be	mestic representative should attached. (Designation must a separate document from signment).
Address (line 2)		1.000			signment).
Address (line 3)					
	City	1(-)	State/Country		Code
	Number(s) or Patent I		الــــا	nal numbers attached	camo proportul
	either the Patent Application Nu atent Application Number		mber (DO NOT ENTER E	Patent Number(
	Tour Application Number		DES430744	DES430745	DES429907
			DE3430/44	000430743	DE372001
			DES430413	4830239	6098200
			5794272	DES415860	DES416110
			DES418254	DES411338	DES410304
			DES420468	DES413185	DES362084

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JUL 1 2 2001	CONTI	ORM COVER SHEE NUATION TS ONLY	T U.S. D Pater	epartment of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	Party(ies) A TRADEMART	M	ark if additional names of	conveying parties atta	ached
Enter Additional (Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					World Day Tedi
Name (line 2)		<u></u>			
Receiving P	-	N	lark if additional names of	freceiving parties atta	ched
Name (line1)	ceiving Farty(les)				cument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving
Name (line2)			41-44-47		y is not domicited in the ed States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)				Assi	ignment).
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	Code
Name (line1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving				
Name (line2)	party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must				
Address (line 2)					iseparate document from ignment).
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
	ither the Patent Application Nu	1	mber (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Pa	tent Application Number	(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/552450	60/197891	09/288003	DES350672	DES390771	DES419492
09/583348	29/105761	29/124767	DES416394	DES416695	DES348545
29/124789	09/216314	09/525997	DES347711	DES348750	4445703
09/457214	09/549348	29/126294	DES308840	5381560	5678837
			5899480	5509679	5088535

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is dated as of June 27, 2001. Reference is hereby made to the Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2000 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Patent Security Agreement" by and between Specialized Bicycle Components, Inc. ("Grantor"), a California corporation, and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 28, 2000 (Reel/Frame 011122/0873).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Patents (as such term is defined in the Patent Security Agreement) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Patents.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: // W/ W U.
Name: Dora Brown

Name: Dora Brown Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

ISSUED

Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Invention
6106059	08/22/2000	United States	Bicycle saddle with cut out
5450631	09/19/1995	United States	Bicycle helmet
5651145	07/29/1997	United States	Bicycle helmet
5745924	05/05/1998	United States	Bicycle helmet
5813055	09/29/1998	United States	Bicycle helmet
6105176	08/22/2000	United States	Bicycle helmet
6055675	05/02/2000	United States	Protective bicycle helmet having
•			a ventilated rear support structure
DES429036	08/01/2000	United States	Rear portion of a bicycle helmet
US6170084B1	01/09/2001	United States	Clip-on visor
DES430744	09/12/2000	United States	Bicycle saddle
DES430745	09/12/2000	United States	Bicycle saddle
DES429907	08/29/2000	United States	Bicycle saddle
DES430413	09/05/2000	United States	Bicycle saddle
4830239	05/16/1989	United States	Water bottle cage and method
6098200	08/08/2000	United States	Padded glove for protecting and
			positioning the hand of a wearer
5794272	08/18/1998	United States	Protective helmet with improved
			retention system having a rear
			stabilizer
DES415860	10/26/1999	United States	Helmet
DES416110	11/02/1999	United States	Bicycle helmet
DES418254	12/28/1999	United States	Bicycle helmet
DES411338	06/22/1999	United States	Bicycle helmet
DES410304	05/25/1999	United States	Bicycle helmet
DES420468	02/08/2000	United States	Rear portion of helmet
DES413185	08/24/1999	United States	Helmet
DES362084	09/05/1995	United States	Bicycle helmet
DES350672	09/20/1994	United States	Beverage bottle
DES390771	02/17/1998	United States	Bicycle lock
DES419492	01/25/2000	United States	Bicycle frame
DES416394	11/16/1999	United States	Bicycle saddle
DES416695	11/23/1999	United States	Bicycle saddle
DES348545	07/05/1994	United States	Cycling helmet
DES347711	06/07/1994	United States	Cycling helmet
DES348750	07/12/1994	United States	Covered cycling helmet
4445703	05/01/1984	United States	Head set arrangement for bicycle

SF1:434332.1

DES308840	06/26/1990	United States	Bicycle toe clip
5381560	01/17/1995	United States	Fitting and retention system for
F.(=0.00=	10/01/1007		headgear
5678837	10/21/1997	United States	Rear suspension for bicycles
5899480	05/04/1999	United States	Rear suspension for bicycles
5509679	04/23/1996	United States	Rear suspension for bicycles
5088535	02/18/1992	United States	Bicycle or motorcycle tire tread

PENDING

Application Number	Date Filed	Invention
09/552450	04/18/2000	Cycling Shoe
60/197891	04/17/2000	Cycling Shoe
09/288003	04/06/1999	Bicycle damping enhancement system
09/583348	05/31/2000	Bicycle saddle with cut out
29/105761	06/01/1999	Ergonomic glove
29/124767	06/12/2000	Bicycle saddle
29/124789	06/12/2000	Bicycle saddle
09/216314	12/18/1998	Puncture resistant material for a tire
09/525997	03/15/2000	Retention mechanism for a helmet
09/457214	12/08/1999	Padded glove for protecting and positioning the hand of a wearer
09/549348	04/14/2000	Ergonomic bicycle handlebar grip for protecting the hand of a rider
29/126294	07/12/2000	Cycling glove

SF1:434332.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/10/2001 REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0264